
 

Updated on 05/18/18 

 
 
 
 
 

 
B.  DESIGNATED AIPP COORDINATOR  

 
 
 

Staff members of DGS’ Fire, Safety & Environmental Division are designated and empowered to 
administer and execute the AIPP under the leadership of the Safety Coordinator.  The Safety 
Coordinator’s position description is attached.   
  
 
Safety Coordinator Orientation Certification: 
Safety Coordinator Name Date Training Successfully Completed Copy of Certificate 
Tim Burke 09-03-2014 n/a 

 
 
Safety Coordinator: Timothy Burke    timburke@pa.gov   
   Fire, Safety & Environmental Division Chief 
   403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 346-1526 

Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 772-2037 
 
    

Safety Staff:  Todd Arnold       tarnold@pa.gov  
   Safety Inspector 
   403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-4545 

Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Greg Colyer     gcolyer@pa.gov 
Safety Inspector 
404 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-7400 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:            (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Thomas Freysinger    tfreysinge@pa.gov 
Safety Inspector 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-4545 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 

 
 

   Richard Hill       rhill@pa.gov  
   Safety Inspector 

403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-4545 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
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Scott Hoyer     shoyer@pa.gov  

   Safety Inspector 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 705-4545 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Chris Hughes      chughes@pa.gov  

   Fire Safety Coordinator 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 787-6663 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Anthony Intrieri    acintrieri@pa.gov 
Safety Inspector 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 787-4545 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Tawnya Kling     tkling@pa.gov 
Safety Inspector 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-7400 
Harrisburg PA 17125    Fax:            (717) 705-2887 
 
 
Jesse Berdanier    jeberdanie@pa.gov 
Safety Inspector 
403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-7400 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:            (717) 705-2887 

 
 
   Tony Zupanovic    tzupanovic@pa.gov  
   Safety Inspector 

403 North Office Building   Telephone: (717) 772-7400 
Harrisburg, PA 17125    Fax:        (717) 705-2887 
 
 
 
 
 


